American Society of Health-System Pharmacists
RESIDENT MATCHING PROGRAM

NUMBER OF APPLICANTS APPLYING FOR PGY2 PROGRAMS BY SCHOOL

2022 MATCH - COMBINED PHASE | AND PHASE I

Active
Early with
State City School Name Registered Commits List Matched Unmatched
AL Auburn Auburn University/Harrison School of Pharmacy 22 12 10 6 4
AL Birmingham Samford University/McWhorter School of Pharmacy 21 9 10 7 3
AR Little Rock University of Arkansas 9 1 7 6 1
AR Searcy Harding University College of Pharmacy 5 3 1 0 1
AZ Glendale Midwestern University-Glendale 5 0 3 2 1
AZ Tucson University of Arizona 15 4 7 5 2
CA Claremont Keck Graduate Institute (KGI) School of Pharmacy 1 1 0 0 0
CA Clovis California Health Sciences Univ College of Pharm 0 0 0 0 0
CA Elk Grove California Northstate University 3 1 1 1 0
CA Fullerton Marshall B. Ketchum University College of Pharmacy 1 0 1 1 0
CA Irvine Chapman University School of Pharmacy 3 0 1 1 0
CA La Jolla Univ of California, San Diego-Skaggs School Pharm 11 6 5 3 2
CA Loma Linda Loma Linda University 6 2 3 2 1
CA Los Angeles University of Southern California 12 1 10 6 4
CA Los Angeles West Coast University School of Pharmacy 0 1 1 0
CA Pomona Western University of Health Sciences 0 2 2
CA San Francisco University of California-San Francisco 62 28 30 26 4
CA Signal Hill American University of Health Sciences 0 0 0 0 0
CA Stockton University of The Pacific-Thomas Long 12 2 8 5 3
CA Vallejo Touro University - California 4 1 3 1 2
CcOo Aurora University of Colorado-Skaggs 30 12 17 15 2
CcO Denver Regis University School of Pharmacy 0 2 1 1
CT Hartford University of St. Joseph School of Pharmacy 0 1 0 1
CT Storrs University of Connecticut 10 3 6 6 0
DC Washington Howard University 5 1 3 2 1
FL Bradenton Lake Erie College of Osteo Med - Bradenton 0 0 0 0 0
FL Fort Lauderdale Nova Southeastern University 24 7 10 7 3
FL Gainesville University of Florida 47 21 24 19 5
FL Miami Larkin University College of Pharmacy 1 1 1 0
FL Tallahassee Florida A & M University 1 6 4 2
FL Tampa University of South Florida 12 3 9 8 1
FL West Palm Beach Palm Beach Atlantic University 4 0 3 1 2
GA Athens University of Georgia 28 13 15 13 2
GA Atlanta Mercer University 14 3 10 6 4
GA Savannah South University School of Pharmacy 3 1 1 0
GA Suwanee Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine 3 0 2 1
HI Hilo University of Hawaii at Hilo 1 2 0
IA Des Moines Drake University 18 8 8 1
IA lowa City University of lowa 21 9 12 11 1
ID Pocatello Idaho State University 5 0 4 2 2
IL Chicago Chicago State University College of Pharmacy 1 0 1 0 1
IL Chicago University of lllinois 38 19 16 13 3
IL Downers Grove Midwestern University/Chicago College of Pharmacy 17 4 9 6 3
IL Edwardsville Southern lllinois University Edwardsville 12 6 6 6 0
IL North Chicago Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine & Science 2 0 2 1 1
IL Schaumburg Roosevelt University College of Pharmacy 2 0 1 1 0
IN Fort Wayne Manchester University College of Pharmacy 4 1 3 2 1

Copyright © National Matching Services Inc., 2022 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Page 1



Indianapolis
West Lafayette
Lawrence
Lexington
Louisville
Monroe

New Orleans
Boston
Boston
Springfield
Worcester
Baltimore
Baltimore
Princess Anne
Bangor
Portland
Ann Arbor
Big Rapids
Detroit
Minneapolis
Kansas City
St. Louis
Biloxi
University
Missoula
Buies Creek
Chapel Hill
High Point
Wingate
Fargo
Omaha
Omaha
Manchester
Florham Park
Piscataway
Albuquerque
Henderson
Albany
Brooklyn
Buffalo
Buffalo
Johnson City
New York
Queens
Rochester
Ada
Cedarville
Cincinnati
Columbus
Findlay
Rootstown
Toledo
Oklahoma City
Weatherford
Corvallis

Butler University

Purdue University

University of Kansas

University of Kentucky

Sullivan University College of Pharmacy
University of Louisiana - Monroe

Xavier University of Louisiana

MCPHS University - Boston

Northeastern University-Bouve

Western New England University

MCPHS University-Worcester

Notre Dame of Maryland University

University of Maryland-Baltimore

University of Maryland - Eastern Shore

Husson University School of Pharmacy
University of New England College of Pharmacy
University of Michigan

Ferris State University

Wayne State University-Eugene Applebaum COP
University of Minnesota

University of Missouri-Kansas City

St. Louis College of Pharmacy

William Carey University School of Pharmacy
University of Mississippi

University of Montana, Skaggs School Pharmacy
Campbell University

UNC Eshelman School of Pharmacy-Chapel Hill
High Point University Fred Wilson School of Pharm
Wingate University School of Pharmacy

North Dakota State University

Creighton University

University of Nebraska Medical Center

MCPHS University-Manchester, NH

Fairleigh Dickinson University School of Pharmacy
Rutgers - Ernest Mario School of Pharmacy
University of New Mexico

Roseman University of Health Sciences

Albany College of Pharmacy

Long Island Univ, A & M Schwartz College of Pharm
D'Youville College School of Pharmacy

SUNY at Buffalo

Binghamton University State Univ of New York
Touro New York College of Pharmacy

St. John's University

St. John Fisher College

Ohio Northern University

Cedarville University School of Pharmacy
University of Cincinnati-J. Winkle

Ohio State University

University of Findlay

Northeast Ohio Medical University

University of Toledo

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center
Southwestern Oklahoma State University
Oregon State University

23
33
24
45

10
11
19

20

18

14
16
25
16

14
64

11

16

33

14

16

13

19

17

12

22

17

20

25

12

10

N [
o © O Ww

A P OO 01 © O B W WNOOSNOPRFRP WWEM™ANDNLEPR

N
©

O P N OO AN NNO O BRADNOOONWWODNWOOR WP P

15
15
23

16

12

13

17

11

34

13

24

10

11

15

11

10

18

13
11
22

~ A~

13

o N O O N OB

11

= W

16

29

10

w

24

w oo 0 o w

11

N

13

P P ODN OO OPFPF WNODNOOOOWNMDMNNDOOOOOWONDNOUUNODNIORP,WENDNODNOOOWORrOWNDNNDNEPLOPRL,L-MANLEPR

Copyright © National Matching Services Inc., 2022 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Page 2



OR
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PR
RI
SC
SC
SC
SC
SD
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
uT
VA
VA
VA
VA
WA
WA
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wy
LB

Hillsboro
Erie
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Wilkes-Barre
San Juan
Kingston
Charleston
Charleston
Clinton
Columbia
Brookings
Jackson
Johnson City
Knoxville
Memphis
Nashville
Nashville
Amarillo
Austin

El Paso
Fort Worth
Houston
Houston
Kingsville
San Antonio
Tyler

Salt Lake City
Hampton
Oakwood
Richmond
Winchester
Seattle
Spokane
Madison
Mequon
Milwaukee
Charleston
Huntington
Morgantown
Laramie
Lebanon

Pacific University - Hillsboro, OR

Lake Erie Coll of Osteo Med School of Pharm - Erie
Philadelphia Coll of Pharm/Univ of the Sciences
Temple University

Thomas Jefferson University

Duguesne University

University of Pittsburgh

Wilkes University, Nesbitt College of Pharmacy
University of Puerto Rico

University of Rhode Island

Medical University of South Carolina

South Carolina College of Pharmacy

Presbyterian College School of Pharmacy
University of South Carolina

South Dakota State University

Union University School of Pharmacy

East Tennessee State University

South College School of Pharmacy

University of Tennessee

Belmont University School of Pharmacy

Lipscomb University College of Pharmacy

Texas Tech University HSC School of Pharmacy
University of Texas - Austin

University of Texas at El Paso School of Pharmacy
University of North Texas System College of Pharm
Texas Southern University

University of Houston

Texas A & M University

University of The Incarnate Word

Univ of Texas at Tyler/Ben & Maytee Fisch COP
University of Utah

Hampton University

Appalachian College of Pharmacy

Virginia Commonwealth University

Shenandoah University/B J Dunn School of Pharmacy
University of Washington

Washington State University

University of Wisconsin

Concordia University School of Pharmacy

Medical College of Wisconsin School of Pharmacy
University of Charleston

Marshall University School of Pharmacy

West Virginia University

University of Wyoming

Lebanese American Univ, Lebanon

Foreign School (Non-ACPE)

TOTAL FOR ALL SCHOOLS:

15
12

14

30

23
18

24

13

10

28

10

14

21
29

16
11

13

23

14

33
14

1728

~N N w N O

15

N

12

10

=
o o

P W NOWOO PMMOO WS MO oo

=
©

O P ON O O W o

595

12

14

10
11

12

16

13
11

11

O O N O & N

14

10

12

14

990

10

(62BN ¢a BN |

13

W O © © o N

10

= O

12

=
= © 0 b

O O O O W N © Ww N o

=
o o1

12

10

814

P P O MO PFP OMNMOONEFEFPWOOPFRPROPFPOMOOOOMNMNEP MNOOORFRP NPFPODNPORFRPPEPNEPRPEPDNDOLPR

176

Copyright © National Matching Services Inc., 2022 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Page 3



