## American Society of Health-System Pharmacists RESIDENT MATCHING PROGRAM

## NUMBER OF APPLICANTS APPLYING FOR PGY2 PROGRAMS BY SCHOOL 2022 MATCH – COMBINED PHASE I AND PHASE II

State	City	School Name	Registered	Early Commits	Active with List	Matched	Unmatched
AL	Auburn	Auburn University/Harrison School of Pharmacy	22	12	10	6	4
AL	Birmingham	Samford University/McWhorter School of Pharmacy	21	9	10	5 7	3
AR	Little Rock	University of Arkansas	- 9	1	7	6	1
AR	Searcy	Harding University College of Pharmacy	5	3	, 1	0	1
AZ	Glendale	Midwestern University-Glendale	5	0	3	2	1
AZ	Tucson	University of Arizona	15	4	7	- 5	2
CA	Claremont	Keck Graduate Institute (KGI) School of Pharmacy	.0	1	0	0	0
CA	Clovis	California Health Sciences Univ College of Pharm	0	0	0	0	0
CA	Elk Grove	California Northstate University	3	1	1	1	0
CA	Fullerton	Marshall B. Ketchum University College of Pharmacy	- 1	0	1	1	0
CA	Irvine	Chapman University School of Pharmacy	3	0	1	1	0
CA	La Jolla	Univ of California, San Diego-Skaggs School Pharm	11	6	5	3	2
CA	Loma Linda	Loma Linda University	6	2	3	2	-
CA	Los Angeles	University of Southern California	12	1	10	6	4
CA	Los Angeles	West Coast University School of Pharmacy	1	0	1	1	0
CA	Pomona	Western University of Health Sciences	6	0	4	2	2
CA	San Francisco	University of California-San Francisco	62	28	30	26	4
CA	Signal Hill	American University of Health Sciences	0	0	0	0	0
CA	Stockton	University of The Pacific-Thomas Long	12	2	8	5	3
CA	Vallejo	Touro University - California	4	1	3	1	2
со	Aurora	University of Colorado-Skaggs	30	12	17	15	2
СО	Denver	Regis University School of Pharmacy	2	0	2	1	1
СТ	Hartford	University of St. Joseph School of Pharmacy	2	0	1	0	1
СТ	Storrs	University of Connecticut	10	3	6	6	0
DC	Washington	Howard University	5	1	3	2	1
FL	Bradenton	Lake Erie College of Osteo Med - Bradenton	0	0	0	0	0
FL	Fort Lauderdale	Nova Southeastern University	24	7	10	7	3
FL	Gainesville	University of Florida	47	21	24	19	5
FL	Miami	Larkin University College of Pharmacy	2	1	1	1	0
FL	Tallahassee	Florida A & M University	7	1	6	4	2
FL	Tampa	University of South Florida	12	3	9	8	1
FL	West Palm Beach	Palm Beach Atlantic University	4	0	3	1	2
GA	Athens	University of Georgia	28	13	15	13	2
GA	Atlanta	Mercer University	14	3	10	6	4
GA	Savannah	South University School of Pharmacy	3	1	1	1	0
GA	Suwanee	Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine	3	0	3	2	1
HI	Hilo	University of Hawaii at Hilo	3	1	2	2	0
IA	Des Moines	Drake University	18	8	9	8	1
IA	Iowa City	University of Iowa	21	9	12	11	1
ID	Pocatello	Idaho State University	5	0	4	2	2
IL	Chicago	Chicago State University College of Pharmacy	1	0	1	0	1
IL	Chicago	University of Illinois	38	19	16	13	3
IL	Downers Grove	Midwestern University/Chicago College of Pharmacy	17	4	9	6	3
IL	Edwardsville	Southern Illinois University Edwardsville	12	6	6	6	0
IL	North Chicago	Rosalind Franklin University of Medicine & Science	2	0	2	1	1
IL	Schaumburg	Roosevelt University College of Pharmacy	2	0	1	1	0
IN	Fort Wayne	Manchester University College of Pharmacy	4	1	3	2	1

	la d'an an d'a	Deather I to be well to	00	10	0	-	
IN	Indianapolis	Butler University	23	13	8	7	1
IN	West Lafayette	Purdue University	33	16	15	13	2
KS	Lawrence	University of Kansas	24	9	15	11	4
KY	Lexington	University of Kentucky	45	20	23	22	1
KY	Louisville	Sullivan University College of Pharmacy	3	1	2	2	0
LA	Monroe	University of Louisiana - Monroe	6	2	4	3	1
LA	New Orleans	Xavier University of Louisiana	10	4	6	4	2
MA	Boston	MCPHS University - Boston	11	1	9	7	2
MA	Boston	Northeastern University-Bouve	19	3	16	13	3
MA	Springfield	Western New England University	7	3	4	4	0
MA	Worcester	MCPHS University-Worcester	7	1	6	5	1
MD	Baltimore	Notre Dame of Maryland University	2	0	2	2	0
MD	Baltimore	University of Maryland-Baltimore	20	7	12	9	3
MD	Princess Anne	University of Maryland - Eastern Shore	0	0	0	0	0
ME	Bangor	Husson University School of Pharmacy	2	0	2	2	0
ME	Portland	University of New England College of Pharmacy	2	2	0	0	0
MI	Ann Arbor	University of Michigan	18	3	13	11	2
MI	Big Rapids	Ferris State University	8	3	3	3	0
MI	Detroit	Wayne State University-Eugene Applebaum COP	8	4	3	1	2
MN	Minneapolis	University of Minnesota	14	6	7	6	1
MO	Kansas City	University of Missouri-Kansas City	16	9	6	3	3
MO	St. Louis	St. Louis College of Pharmacy	25	5	17	16	1
MS	Biloxi	William Carey University School of Pharmacy	1	0	1	1	0
MS	University	University of Mississippi	16	5	11	9	2
MT	Missoula	University of Montana, Skaggs School Pharmacy	7	1	6	6	0
NC	Buies Creek	Campbell University	14	4	7	5	2
NC	Chapel Hill	UNC Eshelman School of Pharmacy-Chapel Hill	64	29	34	29	5
NC	High Point	High Point University Fred Wilson School of Pharm	9	1	8	8	0
NC	Wingate	Wingate University School of Pharmacy	11	1	9	7	2
ND	Fargo	North Dakota State University	8	4	2	2	0
NE	Omaha	Creighton University	16	3	13	10	3
NE	Omaha	University of Nebraska Medical Center	6	1	5	5	0
NH	Manchester	MCPHS University-Manchester, NH	0	0	0	0	0
NJ	Florham Park	Fairleigh Dickinson University School of Pharmacy	4	0	3	3	0
NJ	Piscataway	Rutgers - Ernest Mario School of Pharmacy	33	3	24	24	0
NM	Albuquerque	University of New Mexico	5	2	3	3	0
NV	Henderson	Roseman University of Health Sciences	14	6	8	6	2
NY	Albany	Albany College of Pharmacy	16	3	10	8	2
NY	Brooklyn	Long Island Univ, A & M Schwartz College of Pharm	13	3	9	6	3
NY	Buffalo	D'Youville College School of Pharmacy SUNY at Buffalo	5	2	3	3	0
NY	Buffalo		19	8	11	11	0
NY	Johnson City	Binghamton University State Univ of New York	1	0	1	1	0
NY	New York	Touro New York College of Pharmacy	2	0	2	2	0
NY	Queens	St. John's University	17	2	15	13	2
NY	Rochester	St. John Fisher College	12	4	8	8	0
OH	Ada	Ohio Northern University	22	6	11	9	2
OH	Cedarville	Cedarville University School of Pharmacy	7	0	7	4	3
OH	Cincinnati	University of Cincinnati-J. Winkle	17	7	6	5	1
OH	Columbus	Ohio State University	20	7	10	10	0
OH	Findlay	University of Findlay	6	2	3	3	0
OH	Rootstown	Northeast Ohio Medical University	8	4	3	3	0
OH	Toledo	University of Toledo	25	5	18	16	2
OK	Oklahoma City	University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center	12	7	4	4	0
OK	Weatherford	Southwestern Oklahoma State University	2	1	1	0	1
OR	Corvallis	Oregon State University	10	6	4	3	1

OR	Hillsboro	Pacific University - Hillsboro, OR	8	1	7	6	1
PA	Erie	Lake Erie Coll of Osteo Med School of Pharm - Erie	3	0	1	1	0
PA	Philadelphia	Philadelphia Coll of Pharm/Univ of the Sciences	15	2	12	10	2
PA	Philadelphia	Temple University	12	3	8	7	1
PA	Philadelphia	Thomas Jefferson University	9	2	6	5	1
PA	Pittsburgh	Duquesne University	14	7	7	5	2
PA	Pittsburgh	University of Pittsburgh	30	15	14	13	1
PA	Wilkes-Barre	Wilkes University, Nesbitt College of Pharmacy	5	2	3	2	1
PR	San Juan	University of Puerto Rico	0	0	0	0	0
RI	Kingston	University of Rhode Island	23	12	10	9	1
SC	Charleston	Medical University of South Carolina	18	6	11	9	2
SC	Charleston	South Carolina College of Pharmacy	0	0	0	0	0
SC	Clinton	Presbyterian College School of Pharmacy	8	4	4	3	1
SC	Columbia	University of South Carolina	24	11	12	10	2
SD	Brookings	South Dakota State University	13	5	6	5	1
ΤN	Jackson	Union University School of Pharmacy	2	1	1	1	0
ΤN	Johnson City	East Tennessee State University	10	2	7	7	0
ΤN	Knoxville	South College School of Pharmacy	3	0	3	3	0
ΤN	Memphis	University of Tennessee	28	10	16	12	4
ΤN	Nashville	Belmont University School of Pharmacy	10	4	5	4	1
ΤN	Nashville	Lipscomb University College of Pharmacy	14	6	7	5	2
ТΧ	Amarillo	Texas Tech University HSC School of Pharmacy	21	6	13	9	4
ТΧ	Austin	University of Texas - Austin	29	16	11	11	0
ТΧ	El Paso	University of Texas at El Paso School of Pharmacy	0	0	0	0	0
ТΧ	Fort Worth	University of North Texas System College of Pharm	3	0	2	2	0
ТΧ	Houston	Texas Southern University	5	0	3	3	0
ТΧ	Houston	University of Houston	16	4	11	9	2
ТΧ	Kingsville	Texas A & M University	11	3	7	7	0
ТΧ	San Antonio	University of The Incarnate Word	4	0	4	3	1
ТΧ	Tyler	Univ of Texas at Tyler/Ben & Maytee Fisch COP	1	0	0	0	0
UT	Salt Lake City	University of Utah	13	4	7	6	1
VA	Hampton	Hampton University	0	0	0	0	0
VA	Oakwood	Appalachian College of Pharmacy	1	0	0	0	0
VA	Richmond	Virginia Commonwealth University	23	8	14	11	3
VA	Winchester	Shenandoah University/B J Dunn School of Pharmacy	8	2	6	5	1
WA	Seattle	University of Washington	14	3	10	8	2
WA	Spokane	Washington State University	5	1	1	1	0
WI	Madison	University of Wisconsin	33	19	12	12	0
WI	Mequon	Concordia University School of Pharmacy	14	6	7	5	2
WI	Milwaukee	Medical College of Wisconsin School of Pharmacy	5	3	1	1	0
WV	Charleston	University of Charleston	4	0	2	1	1
WV	Huntington	Marshall University School of Pharmacy	5	0	5	5	0
WV	Morgantown	West Virginia University	16	2	14	10	4
WY	Laramie	University of Wyoming	2	0	1	1	0
LB	Lebanon	Lebanese American Univ, Lebanon	4	1	3	2	1
		Foreign School (Non-ACPE)	2	0	2	1	1
		TOTAL FOR ALL SCHOOLS:	1728	595	990	814	176